

**CONSTRUCTION OF WATER TANK AND PERIMETER FENCE AT
TALIBON FRY HATCHERY AT SAN FRANCISCO, TALIBON,
BOHOL**

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

No: **2020-774**

THIS AGREEMENT, made this **27th** day of **November, 2020** between **Office of the Provincial Agriculturist** of Provincial Government of Bohol (hereinafter called the "Entity") and **3N CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY** of Sta. Cruz, Calape, Bohol (hereinafter called the "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute **3N CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY** of Sta. Cruz, Calape, Bohol (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for **₱ 1,280,000.00** in **One Million Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos Only** by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

WHEREAS, Project shall be completed in **75 Calendar Days** in accordance with the provisions of the Bid Documents;

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Drawings/Plans;
 - ii. Specifications;
 - iii. Bill of Quantities;

Activity No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount
PART A.	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED WATER TANK				
802	Excavation for Column Footings and Tie Beams	cu.m	19.46	1,424.44	27,719.60
900	Reinforced Concrete	cu.m	18.33	29,818.29	546,569.26
903	Forms and Scaffoldings	bd.ft	2,294.67	56.03	128,570.36
1027	Plain Cement Plaster Finish for Interior/Exterior Wall, Floor Beams and Column & Interior Floor Topping	sq.m	120.7	340.86	41,141.80
SPL 1	Water Proofing (Interior Tank Wall and Floor)	sq.m	55.17	884.99	48,824.90
1002	Plumbing	lot	1.0	29,960.98	29,960.98
1032	Painting Works (All Exposed Concrete/Masonry Surface)	sq.m	103.71	258.24	26,782.07
SPL-7	Fabrication & Installation of Stair Rung & Stainless Manhole Cover	set	1.0	25,245.60	25,245.60